Mrs.20

Barnard died on May 31, 1990, having been a recipient of this fund21

for many years. The minimum payment to retired teachers qualified22

to receive retirement benefits from the funds appropriated under23

the provisions of Section 1 shall be Six Hundred Twenty-five24

Dollars ($625.00) per month, and the maximum benefit paid to such25

retirants shall be Nine Hundred Dollars ($900.00) per month. It26

is the intention of the Legislature that all retirants under the27

former Teachers' Retirement System receive the maximum28

ST: Appropriation;